09/2008 128
R77
MMKP Series
polyPROPYLENE capacitor WITH DOUBLE
SIDED METALLIZED FILM ELECTRODES
A.C. APPLICATIONS
Typical applications: electronic lighting (i.e. car headlamp
and ballast), pulse applications with high A.C. voltage and

400Vac (2 sections)
Std dimensions
Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
B H L p (V/µs) (V2/µs)
	 5600	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 1560--0--
	 6800	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 1680--0--
	 8200	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 1820--0--
	0.010	 µF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2100--0--
	0.012	 µF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2120--0--
	0.015	 µF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2150--0--
	0.018	 µF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2180--0--
	0.022	 µF 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2220--0--
	0.027	 µF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2270--0--
	0.033	 µF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 3300 660 E4 R77NI	 2330--0--
	0.027	 µF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2270--0--
	0.033	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2330--0--
	0.039	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2390--0--
	0.047	 µF 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2470--0--
	0.056	 µF 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2560--0--
	0.068	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2680--0--
	0.082	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN2820--0--
	0.10	 µF 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 2100 420 E4 R77NN3100--0--
Rated
Cap.
500Vac (2 sections)

	 1500	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1150--0--
	 1800	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1180--0--
	 2200	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1220--0--
	 2700	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1270--0--
	 3300	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1330--0--
	 3900	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1390--0--
	 4700	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1470--0--
	 5600	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1560--0--
	 6800	 pF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1680--0--
	 8200	 pF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 1820--0--
	0.010	 µF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 2100--0--
	0.012	 µF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 2120--0--
	0.015	 µF 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 2150--0--
	0.018	 µF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 2180--0--
	0.022	 µF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 4500 1200 E4 R775I	 2220--0--
	0.018	 µF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2180--0--
	0.022	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2220--0--
	0.027	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2270--0--
	0.033	 µF 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2330--0--
	0.039	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2390--0--
	0.047	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2470--0--
	0.056	 µF 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 2500 650 E4 R775N2560--0--
	0.068	 µF 11.0 20.0 32.0 27.5 1100 290 E4 R775R2680--0--
	0.082	 µF 11.0 20.0 32.0 27.5 1100 290 E4 R775R2820--0--
	0.10	 µF 13.0 22.0 32.0 27.5 1100 290 E4 R775R3100--0--
All dimensions are in mm.
Note:	 If the working voltage (V) is lower than the rated voltage (VR), the capacitor may work at higher dv/dt. In this case
the maximum value allowed is obtained multiplying the above value (see table dv/dt) with the ratio VR /V. The pulse

Std dimensions
Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
B H L p (V/µs) (V2/µs)
	0.010	 µF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2100--0--
	0.012	 µF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2120--0--
	0.015	 µF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2150--0--
	0.018	 µF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2180--0--
	0.022	 µF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2220--0--
	0.027	 µF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2270--0--
	0.033	 µF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2330--0--
	0.039	 µF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2390--0--
	0.047	 µF 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2470--0--
	0.056	 µF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2560--0--
	0.068	 µF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 2500 400 E4 R773I	 2680--0--
	0.056	 µF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 1500 240 E4 R773N2560--0--
	0.068	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 1500 240 E4 R773N2680--0--
	0.082	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 1500 240 E4 R773N2820--0--
	0.10	 µF 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 1500 240 E4 R773N3100--0--
Mechanical version and packaging (Table1)
Internal use
Tolerance: H (±2.5%); J (±5%); K (±10%)

R77
MMKP Series
polyPROPYLENE capacitor WITH DOUBLE
SIDED METALLIZED FILM ELECTRODES
A.C. APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT CODE: R77
Rated
Cap.
900Vac (4 sections)
Std dimensions
Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
B H L p (V/µs) (V2/µs)
	 1000	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1100--0--
	 1200	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1120--0--
	 1500	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1150--0--
	 1800	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1180--0--
	 2200	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1220--0--
	 2700	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1270--0--
	 3300	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1330--0--
	 3900	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1390--0--
	 4700	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1470--0--
	 5600	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1560--0--
	 6800	 pF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1680--0--
	 8200	 pF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N1820--0--
	0.010	 µF 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N2100--0--
	0.012	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N2120--0--
	0.015	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N2150--0--
	0.018	 µF 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 9500 3800 E4 R779N2180--0--
Rated
Cap.
700Vac (3 sections)
Std dimensions
Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
B H L p (V/µs) (V2/µs)
	 1000	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1100--0--
	 1200	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1120--0--
	 1500	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1150--0--
	 1800	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1180--0--
	 2200	 pF 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1220--0--
	 2700	 pF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1270--0--
	 3300	 pF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1330--0--
	 3900	 pF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1390--0--
	 4700	 pF 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1470--0--
	 5600	 pF 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1560--0--
	 6800	 pF 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1680--0--
	 8200	 pF 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 9500 3000 E4 R777I	 1820--0--
	 8200	 pF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N1820--0--
	0.010	 µF 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N2100--0--
	0.012	 µF 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N2120--0--
	0.015	 µF 8.5 17.0 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N2150--0--
	0.018	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N2180--0--
	0.022	 µF 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N2220--0--
	0.027	 µF 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 4500 1400 E4 R777N2270--0--
All dimensions are in mm.
Note:	 If the working voltage (V) is lower than the rated voltage (VR), the capacitor may work at higher dv/dt. In this case the
maximum value allowed is obtained multiplying the above  value (see table dv/dt) with the ratio VR /V.